Republic of the Philippines
City of Bago
Office of the Sangguniang Panlungsod

ORDINANCE NO. 08-17

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE AUGMENTATION OF FUNDS FOR OVERTIME/NIGHT PAY IN THE
AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (P200,000.00) IN THE CITY TREASURER’S OFFICE. THE
AMOUNT MAY BE TAKEN FROM THE SAVINGS ON SALARIES AND OTHER PERSONNEL BENEFITS FROM
JULY-AUGUST 2008 OF THE FOLLOWING, SUMMARIZED AS FOLLOWS:

City Treasurer's Office
Item Position Salaries/ | ACA Clothing | Productivity | Amount
No. Wages Allowance
Regular
3 Records Officer Il 34,850.00{ 3,000.00f 4,000.00 2,000.00{ 43,850.00
Cashier IV 42,362.00{ 3,000.00] 4,000.00 2,000.00] 51,362.00
19 [Rev. Collection Clerk li 17,906.00] 3,000.00 4,000.00 2,000.00] 26,906.00
49  |Market Supervisor IV 42,352.00] 3,000.00]  4,000.00 2,000.00{ 51,352.00
62  [Revenue Collection 17,640.00] 3,000.00f  4,000.00 2,000.00) 26,540.00
Clerk i
TOTAL P200,000.00

GENERAL FUND ANNUAL BUDGET, CALENDAR YEAR 2008.

On motion of SP Member Romeo C. Obando, duly seconded by SP Members Maximo D. Matti, Jobert D.
Tagobader , Loreto N. Cauntoy, Rosario F. Gaudite, Bernadette M. Somcio, the Sanggunian

Be it ordained by the Sangguniang Panlungsod in session assembled, that:
SECTION 1. The amount of P200,000.00 requested for augmentation is hereby approved.
SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall take effect upon its approval.

Enacted by the Sangguniang Panlungsod of the City of Bago in its 1428th Regular Session assembled,
August 27, 2008.

CARRIED BY THE VOTE OF:
Affirmative:
SP Members Ruben T. Torres, Bernadette M. Somcio, Romeo C. Obando, Federico A. Matti,
Victor B. Javellana, Jobert D. Tagobader, Rosario F. Gaudite, Maximo D. Matti, Loreto N.
Cauntoy, Eliseo T. Yanong, Jr.

Negative: None. -

e

“CERTIFIED CORRECT: &41—-#——«

N

NICHOLAS M. YULO
City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer
ATTESTED:

#h oy o 417_4 2008,

\ \ APPROVED:

RAMON D. TORRES
City Mayor



